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Operating Budget (FY2025-FY2027)
Dollars in thousands

FY2025 FY2026 FY2027
Final Authorized Management Plan + Supplemental Governor

UGF 44,538.4$                 47,639.8$                 47,769.2$                 
DGF -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  
Other 4,097.9$                    4,353.9$                    4,212.3$                    
Federal 23,384.3$                 25,660.4$                 25,511.1$                 
Federal (COVID-19) 882.3$                         -$                                  -$                                  
Total 72,902.9$                 77,654.1$                 77,492.6$                 
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DPA SB

				FY19 Final Auth		FY20 Final Auth		FY21 Mgmt Plan		FY22 GOV		Difference FY19 and FY22		% Difference FY19 and FY22

		UGF		134821.1		133042.6		130178.8		125216.7		-9604.4		-7%

		DGF		818.0		818.0		818.0		818.0		0		0%

		Other		30876.8		30926.6		30678.9		30691.9		-184.9		-1%

		FED		129483.0		132619.2		135286.9		130236.7		753.7		1%

		Total		295998.9		297406.4		296962.6		286963.3		-9035.6		-3%



UGF	FY19 Final Auth	FY20 Final Auth	FY21 Mgmt Plan	FY22 GOV	134821.1	133042.6	130178.79999999999	125216.70000000001	DGF	FY19 Final Auth	FY20 Final Auth	FY21 Mgmt Plan	FY22 GOV	818	818	818	818	Other	FY19 Final Auth	FY20 Final Auth	FY21 Mgmt Plan	FY22 GOV	30876.799999999999	30926.6	30678.9	30691.9	FED	FY19 Final Auth	FY20 Final Auth	FY21 Mgmt Plan	FY22 GOV	129483	132619.20000000001	135286.9	130236.7	









SDS

				FY19 Final Auth		FY20 Final Auth		FY21 Mgmt Plan		FY22 GOV		Difference FY19 and FY22		% Difference FY19 and FY22

		UGF		36810		35444.4		37164.9		36987.4		177.4		0%

		DGF		0.0		0.0		0.0		313.0		313		100%

		Other		5299.5		3539.1		3154		3368.1		-1931.4		-36%

		FED		21234.7		21860.5		22446.3		22430.7		1196		6%

		Total		63344.2		60844		62765.2		63099.2		-245		-0%



UGF	FY19 Final Auth	FY20 Final Auth	FY21 Mgmt Plan	FY22 GOV	36810	35444.400000000001	37164.9	36987.4	DGF	FY19 Final Auth	FY20 Final Auth	FY21 Mgmt Plan	FY22 GOV	0	0	0	313	Other	FY19 Final Auth	FY20 Final Auth	FY21 Mgmt Plan	FY22 GOV	5299.5	3539.1	3154	3368.1	FED	FY19 Final Auth	FY20 Final Auth	FY21 Mgmt Plan	FY22 GOV	21234.7	21860.5	22446.3	22430.7	









MED

				FY19 Final Auth		FY20 Final Auth		FY21 Mgmt Plan		FY22 GOV		Difference FY19 and FY22		% Difference FY19 and FY22

		UGF		676215.8		644604.3		645065.6		609972.1		-66243.7000000001		-10%

		DGF		902.3		902.3		902.3		902.3		0		0%

		Other		12479.8		13111.3		20714.1		20714.1		8234.3		66%

		FED		1666068.5		1739957.3		1750620.4		1750529.4		84460.8999999999		5%

		Total		2355666.4		2398575.2		2417302.4		2382117.9		26451.4999999995		1%



UGF	FY19 Final Auth	FY20 Final Auth	FY21 Mgmt Plan	FY22 GOV	676215.8	644604.30000000005	645065.6	609972.1	DGF	FY19 Final Auth	FY20 Final Auth	FY21 Mgmt Plan	FY22 GOV	902.3	902.3	902.3	902.3	Other	FY19 Final Auth	FY20 Final Auth	FY21 Mgmt Plan	FY22 GOV	12479.8	13111.3	20714.099999999999	20714.099999999999	FED	FY19 Final Auth	FY20 Final Auth	FY21 Mgmt Plan	FY22 GOV	1666068.5	1739957.3	1750620.4	1750529.4	









DHSS

				FY19 Final Auth		FY20 Final Auth		FY21 Mgmt Plan		FY22 GOV		Difference FY19 and FY22		% Difference FY19 and FY22

		UGF		1169736.8		1209071.5		1210161.7		1071753.5		-97983.3		-8%

		DGF		87213.1		99229.9		82307.6		89812.6		2599.5		3%

		Other		131559.8		169457.3		181255.6		179292.1		47732.3		36%

		FED		1967149.6		2363371.3		2077678		2066989.6		99840		5%

		Total		3355659.3		3841130		3551402.9		3407847.8		52188.5		2%



UGF	FY19 Final Auth	FY20 Final Auth	FY21 Mgmt Plan	FY22 GOV	1169736.8	1209071.5	1210161.7	1071753.5	DGF	FY19 Final Auth	FY20 Final Auth	FY21 Mgmt Plan	FY22 GOV	87213.1	99229.9	82307.600000000006	89812.6	Other	FY19 Final Auth	FY20 Final Auth	FY21 Mgmt Plan	FY22 GOV	131559.79999999999	169457.3	181255.6	179292.1	FED	FY19 Final Auth	FY20 Final Auth	FY21 Mgmt Plan	FY22 GOV	1967149.6	2363371.2999999998	2077678	2066989.6	









DPH COVID

				FY19 Final Auth		FY20 Final Auth		FY21 Final Auth		FY22 Mgmt Plan		FY23 GOV		Difference FY19 and FY23		% Difference FY19 and FY23		Difference FY22 and FY23

		UGF (regular)		$   43,304.3		$   41,404.3		$   41,049.2		$   45,861.3		$   47,962.3		$   4,658.0		10.8%		$   2,101.0

		UGF (COVID-19)				$   94,056.7		$   94,056.7		$   -0		$   -0						$   -0

		DGF		$   26,259.8		$   30,492.9		$   31,223.6		$   18,225.1		$   15,482.8		$   (10,777.0)		-41.0%		$   (2,742.3)

		Other		$   10,378.6		$   9,526.3		$   17,900.1		$   12,038.1		$   12,701.1		$   2,322.5		22.4%		$   663.0

		Federal (regular)		$   41,678.5		$   47,565.8		$   47,762.1		$   49,638.4		$   49,062.2		$   7,383.7		17.7%		$   (576.2)

		Federal (COVID-19)				$   310,121.3		$   818,883.7		$   239,291.9		$   -0						$   (239,291.9)

		Total		$   121,621.2		$   533,167.3		$   1,050,875.4		$   365,054.8		$   125,208.4		$   3,587.2		2.9%		$   (239,846.4)

																				UGF		1003 General Fund Match		$   38,226.9

																						1004 General Fund		$   3,280.2

																						1037  General Fund Mental Health		$   1,827.8

																				DGF		1005 General Fund Program Receipts		$   7,650.1

																						1168 Tobacco Use Education and Cessation Fund		$   8,086.0

																						1180 Alcohol and Drug Abuse Treatment and Prevention Fund

																						1246 Recidivism Reduction Fund

																						1247 Medicaid Monetary Recoveries

																						1254 Marijuana Education and Treatment Fund		$   2,315.3

																						1268 Mental Health Trust Reserves		$   120.0

																				Other		1007 Inter-Agency Receipts (Duplicate)		$   5,211.1

																						1050 Permanent Fund Dividend Fund (Duplicate)

																						1061 Capital Improvement Project Interagency Receipts (Duplicate)		$   536.9

																						1092 Mental Health Trust Authority Authorized Receipts		$   460.9

																						1108 Statutory Designated Program Receipts		$   5,760.8

																						1171 Restorative Justice (Duplicate)

																				Fed		1002 Federal Receipts		$   48,502.2

																						1013 Alcoholism and Drug Abuse Revolving Loan Fund

																												Agency Operating		UGF		DGF		GF Sub Total		Other		Fed		Total		PFT

																												Formula						$   -0						$   -0

																												Non-Formula		$   43,334.9		$   18,171.4		$   61,506.3		$   11,969.7		$   48,502.2		$   121,978.2		427

																												*Duplicate						$   -0		$   (5,748.0)				$   (5,748.0)

																												Non-Duplicate Total		$   43,334.9		$   18,171.4		$   61,506.3		$   6,221.7		$   48,502.2		$   116,230.2



UGF (regular)	FY19 Final Auth	FY20 Final Auth	FY21 Final Auth	FY22 Mgmt Plan	FY23 GOV	43304.3	41404.300000000003	41049.199999999997	45861.3	47962.3	UGF (COVID-19)	FY19 Final Auth	FY20 Final Auth	FY21 Final Auth	FY22 Mgmt Plan	FY23 GOV	94056.7	94056.7	0	0	DGF	FY19 Final Auth	FY20 Final Auth	FY21 Final Auth	FY22 Mgmt Plan	FY23 GOV	26259.8	30492.9	31223.599999999999	18225.099999999999	15482.8	Other	FY19 Final Auth	FY20 Final Auth	FY21 Final Auth	FY22 Mgmt Plan	FY23 GOV	10378.6	9526.2999999999993	17900.099999999999	12038.1	12701.1	Federal (regular)	FY19 Final Auth	FY20 Final Auth	FY21 Final Auth	FY22 Mgmt Plan	FY23 GOV	41678.5	47565.799999999988	47762.100000000093	49638.399999999994	49062.2	Federal (COVID-19)	FY19 Final Auth	FY20 Final Auth	FY21 Final Auth	FY22 Mgmt Plan	FY23 GOV	310121.3	818883.7	239291.9	0	









DOH  COVID

				FY2025						FY2026				FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027

				Final Authorized		Actuals				Management Plan				Governor		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   1,049,747.1		$   1,037,846.5				$   1,065,526.8				$   1,052,446.8		$   (13,080.0)		-1.2%

		DGF		$   54,815.7		$   42,869.4				$   50,330.6				$   50,632.9		$   302.3		0.6%

		Other		$   110,803.3		$   68,389.3				$   108,286.6				$   110,410.4		$   2,123.8		2.0%

		Federal (regular)		$   2,829,008.8		$   2,631,119.1				$   2,604,938.8				$   2,609,515.5		$   4,576.7		0.2%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   170,943.7		$   39,807.6				$   92,578.9				$   -0		$   (92,578.9)		-100.0%

		Total		$   4,215,318.6		$   3,820,031.9				$   3,921,661.7				$   3,823,005.6		$   (98,656.1)		-2.5%



																																		Agency Operating		UGF		DGF		GF Sub Total		Other		Fed		Total		PFT

																																		Formula		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		Non-Formula		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		*Duplicate		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		Non-Duplicate Total		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!



UGF (regular)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1049747.1000000001	1037846.5	1065526.8	1052446.8	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	DGF	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	54815.7	42869.4	50330.6	50632.9	Other	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	110803.3	68389.3	108286.6	110410.4	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	Federal (regular)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	2829008.8000000003	2631119.1	2604938.8000000003	2609515.5	Federal (COVID-19)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	170943.69999999998	39807.599999999999	92578.900000000009	0	









DOH  COVID (1)

								FY2027 Governor		FY2025 to FY2026		FY2025 to FY2026

				FY2025 Final Authorized		FY2026 Management Plan		FY2027 Governor		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   1,049,747.1		$   1,065,526.8		$   1,052,446.8		$   (13,080.0)		-1.2%

		DGF		$   54,815.7		$   50,330.6		$   50,632.9		$   302.3		0.6%

		Other		$   110,803.3		$   108,286.6		$   110,410.4		$   2,123.8		2.0%

		Federal (regular)		$   2,829,008.8		$   2,604,938.8		$   2,609,515.5		$   4,576.7		0.2%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   170,943.7		$   92,578.9		$   -0		$   (92,578.9)		-100.0%

		Total		$   4,215,318.6		$   3,921,661.7		$   3,823,005.6		$   (98,656.1)		-2.5%





UGF (regular)	FY2025 Final Authorized	FY2026 Management Plan	FY2027 Governor	1049747.1000000001	1065526.8	1052446.8	#REF!	1	DGF	FY2025 Final Authorized	FY2026 Management Plan	FY2027 Governor	54815.7	50330.6	50632.9	Other	FY2025 Final Authorized	FY2026 Management Plan	FY2027 Governor	110803.3	108286.6	110410.4	#REF!	1	Federal (regular)	FY2025 Final Authorized	FY2026 Management Plan	FY2027 Governor	2829008.8000000003	2604938.8000000003	2609515.5	Federal (COVID-19)	FY2025 Final Authorized	FY2026 Management Plan	FY2027 Governor	170943.69999999998	92578.900000000009	0	









DOH  COVID (2)

								FY2027 Governor		FY2025 to FY2026		FY2025 to FY2026

				FY2025 Final Authorized		FY2026 Management Plan + Supplemental		FY2027 Governor		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   1,049,747.1		$   1,115,915.5		$   1,052,446.8		$   (63,468.7)		-5.7%

		DGF		$   54,815.7		$   50,508.2		$   50,632.9		$   124.7		0.2%

		Other		$   110,803.3		$   118,786.6		$   110,410.4		$   (8,376.2)		-7.1%

		Federal (regular)		$   2,829,008.8		$   3,320,080.4		$   2,609,515.5		$   (710,564.9)		-21.4%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   170,943.7		$   92,578.9		$   -0		$   (92,578.9)		-100.0%

		Total		$   4,215,318.6		$   4,697,869.6		$   3,823,005.6		$   (874,864.0)		-18.6%





UGF (regular)	FY2025 Final Authorized	FY2026 Management Plan + Supplemental	FY2027 Governor	1049747.1000000001	1115915.5	1052446.8	#REF!	1	DGF	FY2025 Final Authorized	FY2026 Management Plan + Supplemental	FY2027 Governor	54815.7	50508.2	50632.9	Other	FY2025 Final Authorized	FY2026 Management Plan + Supplemental	FY2027 Governor	110803.3	118786.6	110410.4	#REF!	1	Federal (regular)	FY2025 Final Authorized	FY2026 Management Plan + Supplemental	FY2027 Governor	2829008.8000000003	3320080.4	2609515.5	Federal (COVID-19)	FY2025 Final Authorized	FY2026 Management Plan + Supplemental	FY2027 Governor	170943.69999999998	92578.900000000009	0	









Chart Tables

		Department of Health

				FY2025						FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized		Actuals				Management Plan				Governor

		UGF		$   1,049,747.1		$   1,037,846.5				$   1,065,526.8				$   1,052,446.8

		DGF		$   54,815.7		$   42,869.4				$   50,330.6				$   50,632.9

		Other		$   110,803.3		$   68,389.3				$   108,286.6				$   110,410.4

		Federal		$   2,829,008.8		$   2,631,119.1				$   2,604,938.8				$   2,609,515.5

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   170,943.7		$   39,807.6				$   92,578.9				$   -0

		Total		$   4,215,318.6		$   3,820,031.9				$   3,921,661.7				$   3,823,005.6



		Medicaid

				FY2025						FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized		Actuals				Management Plan				Governor

		UGF		$   741,507.9		$   741,280.6				$   756,855.9				$   746,628.6

		DGF		$   429.8		$   12.4				$   429.8				$   429.8

		Other		$   20,714.1		$   6,326.5				$   20,714.1				$   20,714.1

		Federal		$   2,552,394.4		$   2,372,484.3				$   2,308,634.0				$   2,306,588.0

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   -0		$   -0				$   -0				$   -0

		Total		$   3,315,046.2		$   3,120,103.8				$   3,086,633.8				$   3,074,360.5



		Behavioral Health

				FY2025						FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized		Actuals				Management Plan				Governor

		UGF		$   29,299.7		$   29,275.4				$   29,176.6				$   29,281.6

		DGF		$   33,145.4		$   27,131.8				$   29,963.1				$   29,987.0

		Other		$   5,862.8		$   3,720.7				$   6,082.8				$   6,121.2

		Federal		$   26,880.5		$   24,783.0				$   30,741.4				$   31,465.7

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   4,219.0		$   2,310.8				$   1,908.2				$   -0

		Total		$   99,407.4		$   87,221.7				$   97,872.1				$   96,855.5



		Health Care Services

				FY2025						FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized		Actuals				Management Plan				Governor

		UGF		$   6,964.1		$   6,675.7				$   9,019.0				$   9,260.8

		DGF		$   3,183.8		$   2,139.5				$   3,305.0				$   3,364.9

		Other		$   1,013.6		$   410.0				$   837.8				$   840.9

		Federal		$   12,216.3		$   10,842.0				$   13,326.8				$   13,834.5

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   -0		$   -0				$   -0				$   -0

		Total		$   23,377.8		$   20,067.2				$   26,488.6				$   27,301.1



		Public Assistance

				FY2025						FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized		Actuals				Management Plan				Governor

		UGF		$   159,325.0		$   152,776.5				$   151,728.0				$   147,157.3

		DGF		$   814.7		$   -0				$   814.7				$   814.7

		Other		$   31,027.9		$   21,143.8				$   31,137.2				$   31,210.5

		Federal		$   146,110.4		$   135,944.9				$   159,690.7				$   161,168.9

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   29,726.8		$   3,855.3				$   219.6				$   -0

		Total		$   367,004.8		$   313,720.5				$   343,590.2				$   340,351.4



		Public Health

				FY2025						FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized		Actuals				Management Plan				Governor

		UGF		$   54,572.3		$   52,901.9				$   58,682.3				$   60,367.4

		DGF		$   17,199.6		$   13,543.3				$   15,775.6				$   15,994.1

		Other		$   22,031.6		$   14,121.5				$   21,725.0				$   22,023.8

		Federal		$   57,727.6		$   55,980.4				$   56,872.9				$   60,781.6

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   136,115.6		$   32,842.6				$   90,451.1				$   -0

		Total		$   287,646.7		$   169,389.7				$   243,506.9				$   159,166.9



		Senior and Disabilities Services

				FY2025						FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized		Actuals				Management Plan				Governor

		UGF		$   44,538.4		$   42,595.6				$   47,639.8				$   47,769.2

		DGF		$   -0		$   -0				$   -0				$   -0

		Other		$   4,097.9		$   2,696.9				$   4,353.9				$   4,212.3

		Federal		$   23,384.3		$   22,219.3				$   25,660.4				$   25,511.1

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   882.3		$   798.9				$   -0				$   -0

		Total		$   72,902.9		$   68,310.7				$   77,654.1				$   77,492.6



		Departmental Support Services

				FY2025						FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized		Actuals				Management Plan				Governor

		UGF		$   13,539.7		$   12,340.8				$   12,425.2				$   11,981.9

		DGF		$   42.4		$   42.4				$   42.4				$   42.4

		Other		$   26,055.4		$   19,969.9				$   23,435.8				$   25,287.6

		Federal		$   10,295.3		$   8,865.2				$   10,012.6				$   10,165.7

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   -0		$   -0				$   -0				$   -0

		Total		$   49,932.8		$   41,218.3				$   45,916.0				$   47,477.6



		CHECK

				FY2025						FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized		Actuals				Management Plan				Governor

		UGF		$   0.0		$   -0				$   0.0				$   0.0

		DGF		$   (0.0)		$   0.0				$   (0.0)				$   (0.0)

		Other		$   -0		$   -0				$   -0				$   -0

		Federal		$   0.0		$   0.0				$   0.0				$   -0

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   (0.0)		$   (0.0)				$   -0				$   -0

		Total		$   0.0		$   0.0				$   0.0				$   0.0





Chart Tables (1)

		Department of Health

				FY2025				FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized				Management Plan				Governor

		UGF		$   1,049,747.1				$   1,065,526.8				$   1,052,446.8

		DGF		$   54,815.7				$   50,330.6				$   50,632.9

		Other		$   110,803.3				$   108,286.6				$   110,410.4

		Federal		$   2,829,008.8				$   2,604,938.8				$   2,609,515.5

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   170,943.7				$   92,578.9				$   -0

		Total		$   4,215,318.6				$   3,921,661.7				$   3,823,005.6



		Medicaid

				FY2025				FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized				Management Plan				Governor

		UGF		$   741,507.9				$   756,855.9				$   746,628.6

		DGF		$   429.8				$   429.8				$   429.8

		Other		$   20,714.1				$   20,714.1				$   20,714.1

		Federal		$   2,552,394.4				$   2,308,634.0				$   2,306,588.0

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   -0				$   -0				$   -0

		Total		$   3,315,046.2				$   3,086,633.8				$   3,074,360.5



		Behavioral Health

				FY2025				FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized				Management Plan				Governor

		UGF		$   29,299.7				$   29,176.6				$   29,281.6

		DGF		$   33,145.4				$   29,963.1				$   29,987.0

		Other		$   5,862.8				$   6,082.8				$   6,121.2

		Federal		$   26,880.5				$   30,741.4				$   31,465.7

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   4,219.0				$   1,908.2				$   -0

		Total		$   99,407.4				$   97,872.1				$   96,855.5



		Health Care Services

				FY2025				FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized				Management Plan				Governor

		UGF		$   6,964.1				$   9,019.0				$   9,260.8

		DGF		$   3,183.8				$   3,305.0				$   3,364.9

		Other		$   1,013.6				$   837.8				$   840.9

		Federal		$   12,216.3				$   13,326.8				$   13,834.5

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   -0				$   -0				$   -0

		Total		$   23,377.8				$   26,488.6				$   27,301.1



		Public Assistance

				FY2025				FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized				Management Plan				Governor

		UGF		$   159,325.0				$   151,728.0				$   147,157.3

		DGF		$   814.7				$   814.7				$   814.7

		Other		$   31,027.9				$   31,137.2				$   31,210.5

		Federal		$   146,110.4				$   159,690.7				$   161,168.9

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   29,726.8				$   219.6				$   -0

		Total		$   367,004.8				$   343,590.2				$   340,351.4



		Public Health

				FY2025				FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized				Management Plan				Governor

		UGF		$   54,572.3				$   58,682.3				$   60,367.4

		DGF		$   17,199.6				$   15,775.6				$   15,994.1

		Other		$   22,031.6				$   21,725.0				$   22,023.8

		Federal		$   57,727.6				$   56,872.9				$   60,781.6

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   136,115.6				$   90,451.1				$   -0

		Total		$   287,646.7				$   243,506.9				$   159,166.9



		Senior and Disabilities Services

				FY2025				FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized				Management Plan				Governor

		UGF		$   44,538.4				$   47,639.8				$   47,769.2

		DGF		$   -0				$   -0				$   -0

		Other		$   4,097.9				$   4,353.9				$   4,212.3

		Federal		$   23,384.3				$   25,660.4				$   25,511.1

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   882.3				$   -0				$   -0

		Total		$   72,902.9				$   77,654.1				$   77,492.6



		Departmental Support Services

				FY2025				FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized				Management Plan				Governor

		UGF		$   13,539.7				$   12,425.2				$   11,981.9

		DGF		$   42.4				$   42.4				$   42.4

		Other		$   26,055.4				$   23,435.8				$   25,287.6

		Federal		$   10,295.3				$   10,012.6				$   10,165.7

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   -0				$   -0				$   -0

		Total		$   49,932.8				$   45,916.0				$   47,477.6



		CHECK

				FY2025				FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized				Management Plan				Governor

		UGF		$   0.0				$   0.0				$   0.0

		DGF		$   (0.0)				$   (0.0)				$   (0.0)

		Other		$   -0				$   -0				$   -0

		Federal		$   0.0				$   0.0				$   -0

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   (0.0)				$   -0				$   -0

		Total		$   0.0				$   0.0				$   0.0





Chart Tables (2)

		Department of Health

				FY2025				FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized				Management Plan + Supplemental				Governor

		UGF		$   1,049,747.1				$   1,115,915.5				$   1,052,446.8

		DGF		$   54,815.7				$   50,508.2				$   50,632.9

		Other		$   110,803.3				$   118,786.6				$   110,410.4

		Federal		$   2,829,008.8				$   3,320,080.4				$   2,609,515.5

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   170,943.7				$   92,578.9				$   -0

		Total		$   4,215,318.6				$   4,697,869.6				$   3,823,005.6



		Medicaid

				FY2025				FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized				Management Plan + Supplemental				Governor

		UGF		$   741,507.9				$   793,292.7				$   746,628.6

		DGF		$   429.8				$   429.8				$   429.8

		Other		$   20,714.1				$   30,714.1				$   20,714.1

		Federal		$   2,552,394.4				$   2,728,635.7				$   2,306,588.0

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   -0				$   -0				$   -0

		Total		$   3,315,046.2				$   3,553,072.3				$   3,074,360.5



		Behavioral Health

				FY2025				FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized				Management Plan + Supplemental				Governor

		UGF		$   29,299.7				$   29,176.6				$   29,281.6

		DGF		$   33,145.4				$   29,963.1				$   29,987.0

		Other		$   5,862.8				$   6,582.8				$   6,121.2

		Federal		$   26,880.5				$   30,741.4				$   31,465.7

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   4,219.0				$   1,908.2				$   -0

		Total		$   99,407.4				$   98,372.1				$   96,855.5



		Health Care Services

				FY2025				FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized				Management Plan + Supplemental				Governor

		UGF		$   6,964.1				$   9,019.0				$   9,260.8

		DGF		$   3,183.8				$   3,305.0				$   3,364.9

		Other		$   1,013.6				$   837.8				$   840.9

		Federal		$   12,216.3				$   13,326.8				$   13,834.5

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   -0				$   -0				$   -0

		Total		$   23,377.8				$   26,488.6				$   27,301.1



		Public Assistance

				FY2025				FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized				Management Plan + Supplemental				Governor

		UGF		$   159,325.0				$   165,679.9				$   147,157.3

		DGF		$   814.7				$   814.7				$   814.7

		Other		$   31,027.9				$   31,137.2				$   31,210.5

		Federal		$   146,110.4				$   178,305.7				$   161,168.9

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   29,726.8				$   219.6				$   -0

		Total		$   367,004.8				$   376,157.1				$   340,351.4



		Public Health

				FY2025				FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized				Management Plan + Supplemental				Governor

		UGF		$   54,572.3				$   58,682.3				$   60,367.4

		DGF		$   17,199.6				$   15,775.6				$   15,994.1

		Other		$   22,031.6				$   21,725.0				$   22,023.8

		Federal		$   57,727.6				$   61,222.9				$   60,781.6

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   136,115.6				$   90,451.1				$   -0

		Total		$   287,646.7				$   247,856.9				$   159,166.9



		Senior and Disabilities Services

				FY2025				FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized				Management Plan + Supplemental				Governor

		UGF		$   44,538.4				$   47,639.8				$   47,769.2

		DGF		$   -0				$   -0				$   -0

		Other		$   4,097.9				$   4,353.9				$   4,212.3

		Federal		$   23,384.3				$   25,660.4				$   25,511.1

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   882.3				$   -0				$   -0

		Total		$   72,902.9				$   77,654.1				$   77,492.6



		Departmental Support Services

				FY2025				FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized				Management Plan + Supplemental				Governor

		UGF		$   13,539.7				$   12,425.2				$   11,981.9

		DGF		$   42.4				$   220.0				$   42.4

		Other		$   26,055.4				$   23,435.8				$   25,287.6

		Federal		$   10,295.3				$   10,012.6				$   10,165.7

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   -0				$   -0				$   -0

		Total		$   49,932.8				$   46,093.6				$   47,477.6



		Health Innovation and Tranformation

				FY2025				FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized				Management Plan + Supplemental				Governor

		UGF		$   -0				$   -0				$   -0

		DGF		$   -0				$   -0				$   -0

		Other		$   -0				$   -0				$   -0

		Federal		$   -0				$   272,174.9				$   -0

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   -0				$   -0				$   -0

		Total		$   -0				$   272,174.9				$   -0



		CHECK

				FY2025				FY2026				FY2027

				Final Authorized				Management Plan + Supplemental				Governor

		UGF		$   0.0				$   0.0				$   0.0

		DGF		$   (0.0)				$   (0.0)				$   (0.0)

		Other		$   -0				$   (0.0)				$   -0

		Federal		$   0.0				$   -0				$   (0.0)

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   (0.0)				$   -0				$   -0

		Total		$   0.0				$   0.0				$   0.0





Comp Tables

		Medicaid

		FY2027 Governor Budget

		Component		UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Federal (COVID-19)		Grand Total		FT Postions

		Medicaid Services		$   738,355.0		$   429.8		$   20,714.1		$   2,287,857.1		$   -0		$   3,047,356.0		0

		Adult Preventive Dental Medicaid Services		$   8,273.6		$   -0		$   -0		$   18,730.9		$   -0		$   27,004.5		0

		Grand Total		$   746,628.6		$   429.8		$   20,714.1		$   2,306,588.0		$   -0		$   3,074,360.5		0

		Behavioral Health

		FY2027 Governor Budget

		Component		UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Federal (COVID-19)		Grand Total		FT Postions

		Behavioral Health Treatment and Recovery Grants		$   9,618.8		$   24,225.6		$   743.8		$   14,700.5		$   -0		$   49,288.7		0

		Alcohol Safety Action Program (ASAP)		$   2,210.2		$   669.4		$   2,374.1		$   742.4		$   -0		$   5,996.1		27

		Behavioral Health Administration		$   10,821.4		$   1,539.7		$   2,404.2		$   14,187.7		$   -0		$   28,953.0		67

		Behavioral Health Prevention and Early Intervention Grants		$   2,435.0		$   3,552.3		$   -0		$   1,777.4		$   -0		$   7,764.7		0

		Alaska Mental Health Board and Advisory Board on Alcohol and Drug Abuse		$   528.2		$   -0		$   569.1		$   57.7		$   -0		$   1,155.0		6

		Suicide Prevention Council		$   626.2		$   -0		$   30.0		$   -0		$   -0		$   656.2		1

		Residential Child Care		$   2,678.8		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		$   2,678.8		0

		Behavioral Health Facility Operations and Maintenance		$   363.0		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		$   363.0		0

		Grand Total		$   29,281.6		$   29,987.0		$   6,121.2		$   31,465.7		$   -0		$   96,855.5		101



		Health Care Services

		FY2027 Governor Budget

		Component		UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Federal (COVID-19)		Grand Total		FT Postions

		Health Facilities Licensing and Certification		$   677.7		$   823.9		$   251.0		$   2,664.5		$   -0		$   4,417.1		14

		Residential Licensing		$   1,027.3		$   2,541.0		$   390.8		$   2,074.9		$   -0		$   6,034.0		32

		Medical Assistance Administration		$   7,468.1		$   -0		$   199.1		$   9,009.5		$   -0		$   16,676.7		87

		Health Care Services Facility Operations and Maintenance		$   87.7		$   -0		$   -0		$   85.6		$   -0		$   173.3		0

		Grand Total		$   9,260.8		$   3,364.9		$   840.9		$   13,834.5		$   -0		$   27,301.1		133



		Public Assistance

		FY2027 Governor Budget

		Component		UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Federal (COVID-19)		Grand Total		FT Postions

		Alaska Temporary Assistance Program		$   1,057.1		$   -0		$   1,713.6		$   15,596.2		$   -0		$   18,366.9		0

		Adult Public Assistance		$   47,640.5		$   -0		$   4,410.8		$   730.0		$   -0		$   52,781.3		0

		Child Care Benefits		$   20,430.0		$   500.0		$   -0		$   44,808.4				$   65,738.4		31

		General Relief Assistance		$   605.4		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0				$   605.4		0

		Tribal Assistance Programs		$   14,104.6		$   -0		$   130.0		$   -0				$   14,234.6		0

		Permanent Fund Dividend Hold Harmless		$   -0		$   -0		$   17,791.5		$   -0				$   17,791.5		0

		Energy Assistance Program		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		$   13,123.4				$   13,123.4		0

		Public Assistance Administration		$   3,492.7		$   314.7		$   1,026.7		$   7,730.9				$   12,565.0		43

		Public Assistance Field Services		$   31,607.8		$   -0		$   2,740.2		$   43,817.7				$   78,165.7		377

		Fraud Investigation		$   973.9		$   -0		$   -0		$   1,691.0				$   2,664.9		14

		Quality Control		$   1,392.8		$   -0		$   -0		$   1,863.9				$   3,256.7		20

		Work Services		$   115.4		$   -0		$   -0		$   10,803.5				$   10,918.9		6

		Women, Infants, and Children		$   543.8		$   -0		$   3,397.7		$   19,581.4				$   23,522.9		11

		Public Assistance Facility Operations and Maintenance		$   1,170.7		$   -0		$   -0		$   1,422.5		$   -0		$   2,593.2		0

		Senior Benefits Payment Program		$   24,022.6		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		$   24,022.6		0

		Grand Total		$   147,157.3		$   814.7		$   31,210.5		$   161,168.9		$   -0		$   340,351.4		502



		Public Health

		FY2027 Governor Budget

		Component		UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Federal (COVID-19)		Grand Total		FT Postions

		Nursing		$   22,359.1		$   654.2		$   5.0		$   6,235.2		$   -0		$   29,253.5		124

		Women, Children, and Family Health		$   2,861.0		$   1,863.5		$   3,222.9		$   9,847.7		$   -0		$   17,795.1		43

		Public Health Administrative Services		$   1,757.3		$   -0		$   125.8		$   4,639.5				$   6,522.6		17

		Emergency Programs		$   2,658.4		$   812.2		$   6,870.6		$   8,072.1				$   18,413.3		31

		Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion		$   5,881.3		$   6,906.5		$   7,183.4		$   11,104.7				$   31,075.9		49

		Epidemiology		$   7,188.9		$   253.3		$   3,027.7		$   13,767.2				$   24,237.1		85

		Bureau of Vital Statistics		$   26.7		$   4,077.4		$   74.5		$   1,955.7				$   6,134.3		33

		Emergency Medical Services Grants		$   2,632.4		$   -0		$   -0		$   551.3				$   3,183.7		0

		State Medical Examiner		$   4,196.6		$   20.0		$   25.0		$   261.1				$   4,502.7		21

		Public Health Laboratories		$   4,215.2		$   1,407.0		$   1,039.2		$   3,290.7				$   9,952.1		44

		Public Health Facility Operations and Maintenance		$   4,341.8		$   -0		$   449.7		$   1,056.4				$   5,847.9		2

		Human Services Community Matching Grant		$   1,387.0		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0				$   1,387.0		0

		Community Initiative Matching Grants		$   861.7		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0				$   861.7		0

		Grand Total		$   60,367.4		$   15,994.1		$   22,023.8		$   60,781.6		$   -0		$   159,166.9		449



		Senior and Disabilities Services

		FY2027 Governor Budget

		Component		UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Federal (COVID-19)		Grand Total		FT Postions

		Senior and Disabilities Community Based Grants		$   15,622.8		$   -0		$   951.5		$   7,495.4		$   -0		$   24,069.7		0

		Early Intervention / Infant Learning Programs		$   7,424.5		$   -0		$   300.0		$   1,859.1		$   -0		$   9,583.6		0

		Senior and Disabilities Services Administration		$   13,342.6		$   -0		$   1,436.7		$   14,768.9				$   29,548.2		175

		General Relief / Temporary Assisted Living		$   10,895.0		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0				$   10,895.0		0

		Commission on Aging		$   -0		$   -0		$   539.3		$   -0				$   539.3		2

		Governor's Council on Disabilities and Special Education		$   16.0		$   -0		$   958.2		$   1,002.2				$   1,976.4		7

		Senior and Disabilities Services Facility Operations and Maintenance		$   468.3		$   -0		$   26.6		$   385.5				$   880.4		0

		Grand Total		$   47,769.2		$   -0		$   4,212.3		$   25,511.1		$   -0		$   77,492.6		184



		Departmental Support Services

		FY2027 Governor Budget

		Component		UGF		DGF		Other		Federal		Federal (COVID-19)		Grand Total		FT Postions

		Public Affairs		$   145.2		$   -0		$   2,090.4		$   62.3		$   -0		$   2,297.9		9

		Quality Assurance and Audit		$   670.3		$   -0		$   -0		$   669.9				$   1,340.2		6

		Commissioner's Office		$   1,950.9		$   -0		$   1,157.0		$   1,510.2				$   4,618.1		12

		Administrative Support Services		$   3,632.0		$   -0		$   3,957.8		$   3,966.8				$   11,556.6		62

		Information Technology Services		$   1,598.4		$   -0		$   17,916.0		$   1,179.4				$   20,693.8		99

		Rate Review		$   1,634.5		$   42.4		$   -0		$   1,669.1				$   3,346.0		15

		Department Support Services Facility Operations and Maintenance		$   2,350.6		$   -0		$   166.4		$   1,108.0				$   3,625.0		1

		Grand Total		$   11,981.9		$   42.4		$   25,287.6		$   10,165.7		$   -0		$   47,477.6		204





Medicaid

				FY2025						FY2026				FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027

				Final Authorized		Actuals				Management Plan				Governor		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   741,507.9		$   741,280.6				$   756,855.9				$   746,628.6		$   (10,227.3)		-1.4%

		DGF		$   429.8		$   12.4				$   429.8				$   429.8		$   -0		0.0%

		Other		$   20,714.1		$   6,326.5				$   20,714.1				$   20,714.1		$   -0		0.0%

		Federal (regular)		$   2,552,394.4		$   2,372,484.3				$   2,308,634.0				$   2,306,588.0		$   (2,046.0)		-0.1%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   -0		$   -0				$   -0				$   -0		$   -0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Total		$   3,315,046.2		$   3,120,103.8				$   3,086,633.8				$   3,074,360.5		$   (12,273.3)		-0.4%



																																		Agency Operating		UGF		DGF		GF Sub Total		Other		Fed		Total		PFT

																																		Formula		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		Non-Formula		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		*Duplicate		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		Non-Duplicate Total		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!



UGF (regular)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	741507.9	741280.6	756855.9	746628.6	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	DGF	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	429.8	12.4	429.8	429.8	Other	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	20714.099999999999	6326.5	20714.099999999999	20714.099999999999	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	Federal (regular)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	2552394.4	2372484.2999999998	2308634	2306588	Federal (COVID-19)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	0	0	0	0	









Medicaid (1)

				FY2025		FY2026		FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027

				Final Authorized		Management Plan		Governor		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   741,507.9		$   756,855.9		$   746,628.6		$   (10,227.3)		-1.4%

		DGF		$   429.8		$   429.8		$   429.8		$   -0		0.0%

		Other		$   20,714.1		$   20,714.1		$   20,714.1		$   -0		0.0%

		Federal (regular)		$   2,552,394.4		$   2,308,634.0		$   2,306,588.0		$   (2,046.0)		-0.1%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Total		$   3,315,046.2		$   3,086,633.8		$   3,074,360.5		$   (12,273.3)		-0.4%





UGF (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor	741507.9	756855.9	746628.6	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	DGF	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor	429.8	429.8	429.8	Other	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor	20714.099999999999	20714.099999999999	20714.099999999999	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	Federal (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor	2552394.4	2308634	2306588	Federal (COVID-19)	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor	0	0	0	









Medicaid (2)

				FY2025		FY2026		FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027

				Final Authorized		Management Plan + Supplemental		Governor		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   741,507.9		$   793,292.7		$   746,628.6		$   (46,664.1)		-5.9%

		DGF		$   429.8		$   429.8		$   429.8		$   -0		0.0%

		Other		$   20,714.1		$   30,714.1		$   20,714.1		$   (10,000.0)		-32.6%

		Federal (regular)		$   2,552,394.4		$   2,728,635.7		$   2,306,588.0		$   (422,047.7)		-15.5%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Total		$   3,315,046.2		$   3,553,072.3		$   3,074,360.5		$   (478,711.8)		-13.5%





UGF (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor	741507.9	793292.7	746628.6	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	DGF	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor	429.8	429.8	429.8	Other	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor	20714.099999999999	30714.1	20714.099999999999	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	Federal (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor	2552394.4	2728635.7	2306588	Federal (COVID-19)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor	0	0	0	









DBH

				FY2025						FY2026				FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027

				Final Authorized		Actuals				Management Plan				Governor Amended		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   29,299.7		$   29,275.4				$   29,176.6				$   29,281.6		$   105.0		0.4%

		DGF		$   33,145.4		$   27,131.8				$   29,963.1				$   29,987.0		$   23.9		0.1%

		Other		$   5,862.8		$   3,720.7				$   6,082.8				$   6,121.2		$   38.4		0.6%

		Federal (regular)		$   26,880.5		$   24,783.0				$   30,741.4				$   31,465.7		$   724.3		2.4%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   4,219.0		$   2,310.8				$   1,908.2				$   -0		$   (1,908.2)		-100.0%

		Total		$   99,407.4		$   87,221.7				$   97,872.1				$   96,855.5		$   (1,016.6)		-1.0%



																																		Agency Operating		UGF		DGF		GF Sub Total		Other		Fed		Total		PFT

																																		Formula		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		Non-Formula		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		*Duplicate		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		Non-Duplicate Total		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!



UGF (regular)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor Amended	29299.7	29275.4	29176.6	29281.599999999999	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	DGF	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor Amended	33145.4	27131.8	29963.1	29987	Other	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor Amended	5862.8	3720.7	6082.8	6121.2	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	Federal (regular)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor Amended	26880.5	24783	30741.4	31465.7	Federal (COVID-19)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor Amended	4219	2310.8000000000002	1908.2	0	









DBH (1)

				FY2025		FY2026		FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027

				Final Authorized		Management Plan		Governor Amended		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   29,299.7		$   29,176.6		$   29,281.6		$   105.0		0.4%

		DGF		$   33,145.4		$   29,963.1		$   29,987.0		$   23.9		0.1%

		Other		$   5,862.8		$   6,082.8		$   6,121.2		$   38.4		0.6%

		Federal (regular)		$   26,880.5		$   30,741.4		$   31,465.7		$   724.3		2.4%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   4,219.0		$   1,908.2		$   -0		$   (1,908.2)		-100.0%

		Total		$   99,407.4		$   97,872.1		$   96,855.5		$   (1,016.6)		-1.0%





UGF (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor Amended	29299.7	29176.6	29281.599999999999	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	DGF	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor Amended	33145.4	29963.1	29987	Other	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor Amended	5862.8	6082.8	6121.2	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	Federal (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor Amended	26880.5	30741.4	31465.7	Federal (COVID-19)	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor Amended	4219	1908.2	0	









DBH (2)

				FY2025		FY2026		FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027

				Final Authorized		Management Plan + Supplemental		Governor Amended		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   29,299.7		$   29,176.6		$   29,281.6		$   105.0		0.4%

		DGF		$   33,145.4		$   29,963.1		$   29,987.0		$   23.9		0.1%

		Other		$   5,862.8		$   6,582.8		$   6,121.2		$   (461.6)		-7.0%

		Federal (regular)		$   26,880.5		$   30,741.4		$   31,465.7		$   724.3		2.4%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   4,219.0		$   1,908.2		$   -0		$   (1,908.2)		-100.0%

		Total		$   99,407.4		$   98,372.1		$   96,855.5		$   (1,516.6)		-1.5%





UGF (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor Amended	29299.7	29176.6	29281.599999999999	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	DGF	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor Amended	33145.4	29963.1	29987	Other	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor Amended	5862.8	6582.8	6121.2	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	Federal (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor Amended	26880.5	30741.4	31465.7	Federal (COVID-19)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor Amended	4219	1908.2	0	









HCS

				FY2025						FY2026				FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027

				Final Authorized		Actuals				Management Plan				Governor Amended		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   6,964.1		$   6,675.7				$   9,019.0				$   9,260.8		$   241.8		2.7%

		DGF		$   3,183.8		$   2,139.5				$   3,305.0				$   3,364.9		$   59.9		1.8%

		Other		$   1,013.6		$   410.0				$   837.8				$   840.9		$   3.1		0.4%

		Federal (regular)		$   12,216.3		$   10,842.0				$   13,326.8				$   13,834.5		$   507.7		3.8%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   -0		$   -0				$   -0				$   -0		$   -0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Total		$   23,377.8		$   20,067.2				$   26,488.6				$   27,301.1		$   812.5		3.1%



																																		Agency Operating		UGF		DGF		GF Sub Total		Other		Fed		Total		PFT

																																		Formula		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		Non-Formula		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		*Duplicate		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		Non-Duplicate Total		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!



UGF (regular)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor Amended	6964.1	6675.7	9019	9260.7999999999993	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	DGF	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor Amended	3183.8	2139.5	3305	3364.9	Other	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor Amended	1013.6	410	837.8	840.9	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	Federal (regular)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor Amended	12216.3	10842	13326.8	13834.5	Federal (COVID-19)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor Amended	0	0	0	0	









HCS (1)

				FY2025		FY2026		FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027

				Final Authorized		Management Plan		Governor Amended		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   6,964.1		$   9,019.0		$   9,260.8		$   241.8		2.7%

		DGF		$   3,183.8		$   3,305.0		$   3,364.9		$   59.9		1.8%

		Other		$   1,013.6		$   837.8		$   840.9		$   3.1		0.4%

		Federal (regular)		$   12,216.3		$   13,326.8		$   13,834.5		$   507.7		3.8%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Total		$   23,377.8		$   26,488.6		$   27,301.1		$   812.5		3.1%





UGF (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor Amended	6964.1	9019	9260.7999999999993	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	DGF	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor Amended	3183.8	3305	3364.9	Other	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor Amended	1013.6	837.8	840.9	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	Federal (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor Amended	12216.3	13326.8	13834.5	Federal (COVID-19)	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor Amended	0	0	0	









HCS (2)

				FY2025		FY2026		FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027

				Final Authorized		Management Plan + Supplemental		Governor Amended		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   6,964.1		$   9,019.0		$   9,260.8		$   241.8		2.7%

		DGF		$   3,183.8		$   3,305.0		$   3,364.9		$   59.9		1.8%

		Other		$   1,013.6		$   837.8		$   840.9		$   3.1		0.4%

		Federal (regular)		$   12,216.3		$   13,326.8		$   13,834.5		$   507.7		3.8%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Total		$   23,377.8		$   26,488.6		$   27,301.1		$   812.5		3.1%





UGF (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor Amended	6964.1	9019	9260.7999999999993	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	DGF	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor Amended	3183.8	3305	3364.9	Other	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor Amended	1013.6	837.8	840.9	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	Federal (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor Amended	12216.3	13326.8	13834.5	Federal (COVID-19)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor Amended	0	0	0	









DPA

				FY2025						FY2026				FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027

				Final Authorized		Actuals				Management Plan				Governor Amended		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   159,325.0		$   152,776.5				$   151,728.0				$   147,157.3		$   (4,570.7)		-3.0%

		DGF		$   814.7		$   -0				$   814.7				$   814.7		$   -0		0.0%

		Other		$   31,027.9		$   21,143.8				$   31,137.2				$   31,210.5		$   73.3		0.2%

		Federal (regular)		$   146,110.4		$   135,944.9				$   159,690.7				$   161,168.9		$   1,478.2		0.9%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   29,726.8		$   3,855.3				$   219.6				$   -0		$   (219.6)		-100.0%

		Total		$   367,004.8		$   313,720.5				$   343,590.2				$   340,351.4		$   (3,238.8)		-0.9%



																																		Agency Operating		UGF		DGF		GF Sub Total		Other		Fed		Total		PFT

																																		Formula		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		Non-Formula		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		*Duplicate		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		Non-Duplicate Total		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!



UGF (regular)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor Amended	159325	152776.5	151728	147157.29999999999	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	DGF	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor Amended	814.7	0	814.7	814.7	Other	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor Amended	31027.9	21143.8	31137.200000000001	31210.5	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	Federal (regular)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor Amended	146110.39999999999	135944.9	159690.70000000001	161168.9	Federal (COVID-19)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor Amended	29726.799999999999	3855.3	219.6	0	









DPA (1)

				FY2025		FY2026		FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027

				Final Authorized		Management Plan		Governor Amended		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   159,325.0		$   151,728.0		$   147,157.3		$   (4,570.7)		-3.0%

		UGF (COVID-19)		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		DGF		$   814.7		$   814.7		$   814.7		$   -0		0.0%

		Other		$   31,027.9		$   31,137.2		$   31,210.5		$   73.3		0.2%

		Other (COVID-19)				$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Federal (regular)		$   146,110.4		$   159,690.7		$   161,168.9		$   1,478.2		0.9%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   29,726.8		$   219.6		$   -0		$   (219.6)		-100.0%

		Total		$   367,004.8		$   343,590.2		$   340,351.4		$   (3,238.8)		-0.9%





UGF (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor Amended	159325	151728	147157.29999999999	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	DGF	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor Amended	814.7	814.7	814.7	Other	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor Amended	31027.9	31137.200000000001	31210.5	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	Federal (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor Amended	146110.39999999999	159690.70000000001	161168.9	Federal (COVID-19)	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor Amended	29726.799999999999	219.6	0	









DPA (2)

				FY2025		FY2026		FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027

				Final Authorized		Management Plan + Supplemental		Governor Amended		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   159,325.0		$   165,679.9		$   147,157.3		$   (18,522.6)		-11.2%

		UGF (COVID-19)		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		DGF		$   814.7		$   814.7		$   814.7		$   -0		0.0%

		Other		$   31,027.9		$   31,137.2		$   31,210.5		$   73.3		0.2%

		Other (COVID-19)				$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Federal (regular)		$   146,110.4		$   178,305.7		$   161,168.9		$   (17,136.8)		-9.6%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   29,726.8		$   219.6		$   -0		$   (219.6)		-100.0%

		Total		$   367,004.8		$   376,157.1		$   340,351.4		$   (35,805.7)		-9.5%





UGF (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor Amended	159325	165679.9	147157.29999999999	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	DGF	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor Amended	814.7	814.7	814.7	Other	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor Amended	31027.9	31137.200000000001	31210.5	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	Federal (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor Amended	146110.39999999999	178305.7	161168.9	Federal (COVID-19)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor Amended	29726.799999999999	219.6	0	









DPH

				FY2025						FY2026				FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027

				Final Authorized		Actuals				Management Plan				Governor		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   54,572.3		$   52,901.9				$   58,682.3				$   60,367.4		$   1,685.1		2.9%

		DGF		$   17,199.6		$   13,543.3				$   15,775.6				$   15,994.1		$   218.5		1.4%

		Other		$   22,031.6		$   14,121.5				$   21,725.0				$   22,023.8		$   298.8		1.4%

		Federal (regular)		$   57,727.6		$   55,980.4				$   56,872.9				$   60,781.6		$   3,908.7		6.9%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   136,115.6		$   32,842.6				$   90,451.1				$   -0		$   (90,451.1)		-100.0%

		Total		$   287,646.7		$   169,389.7				$   243,506.9				$   159,166.9		$   (84,340.0)		-34.6%



																																		Agency Operating		UGF		DGF		GF Sub Total		Other		Fed		Total		PFT

																																		Formula		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		Non-Formula		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		*Duplicate		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		Non-Duplicate Total		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!



UGF (regular)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	54572.299999999996	52901.899999999994	58682.299999999996	60367.399999999994	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	DGF	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	17199.599999999999	13543.3	15775.6	15994.1	Other	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	22031.599999999999	14121.5	21725	22023.8	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	Federal (regular)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	57727.6	55980.4	56872.9	60781.599999999999	Federal (COVID-19)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	136115.6	32842.6	90451.1	0	









DPH (1)

				FY2024		FY2025		FY2026		FY2025 to FY2026		FY2025 to FY2026

				Final Authorized		Management Plan		Governor Amended		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   54,572.3		$   58,682.3		$   60,367.4		$   1,685.1		2.9%

		DGF		$   17,199.6		$   15,775.6		$   15,994.1		$   218.5		1.4%

		Other		$   22,031.6		$   21,725.0		$   22,023.8		$   298.8		1.4%

		Federal (regular)		$   57,727.6		$   56,872.9		$   60,781.6		$   3,908.7		6.9%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   136,115.6		$   90,451.1		$   -0		$   (90,451.1)		-100.0%

		Total		$   287,646.7		$   243,506.9		$   159,166.9		$   (84,340.0)		-34.6%





UGF (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor Amended	54572.3	58682.3	60367.4	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	DGF	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor Amended	17199.599999999999	15775.6	15994.1	Other	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor Amended	22031.599999999999	21725	22023.8	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	Federal (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor Amended	57727.6	56872.9	60781.599999999999	Federal (COVID-19)	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor Amended	136115.6	90451.1	0	









DPH (2)

				FY2024		FY2025		FY2026		FY2025 to FY2026		FY2025 to FY2026

				Final Authorized		Management Plan + Supplemental		Governor Amended		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   54,572.3		$   58,682.3		$   60,367.4		$   1,685.1		2.9%

		DGF		$   17,199.6		$   15,775.6		$   15,994.1		$   218.5		1.4%

		Other		$   22,031.6		$   21,725.0		$   22,023.8		$   298.8		1.4%

		Federal (regular)		$   57,727.6		$   61,222.9		$   60,781.6		$   (441.3)		-0.7%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   136,115.6		$   90,451.1		$   -0		$   (90,451.1)		-100.0%

		Total		$   287,646.7		$   247,856.9		$   159,166.9		$   (88,690.0)		-35.8%





UGF (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor Amended	54572.3	58682.3	60367.4	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	DGF	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor Amended	17199.599999999999	15775.6	15994.1	Other	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor Amended	22031.599999999999	21725	22023.8	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	Federal (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor Amended	57727.6	61222.9	60781.599999999999	Federal (COVID-19)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor Amended	136115.6	90451.1	0	









SDS 

				FY2025						FY2026				FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027

				Final Authorized		Actuals				Management Plan				Governor		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   44,538.4		$   42,595.6				$   47,639.8				$   47,769.2		$   129.4		0.3%

		DGF		$   -0		$   -0				$   -0				$   -0		$   -0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Other		$   4,097.9		$   2,696.9				$   4,353.9				$   4,212.3		$   (141.6)		-3.3%

		Federal (regular)		$   23,384.3		$   22,219.3				$   25,660.4				$   25,511.1		$   (149.3)		-0.6%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   882.3		$   798.9				$   -0				$   -0		$   -0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Total		$   72,902.9		$   68,310.7				$   77,654.1				$   77,492.6		$   (161.5)		-0.2%



																																		Agency Operating		UGF		DGF		GF Sub Total		Other		Fed		Total		PFT

																																		Formula		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		Non-Formula		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		*Duplicate		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		Non-Duplicate Total		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!



UGF (regular)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	44538.400000000001	42595.6	47639.8	47769.2	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	DGF	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	0	0	0	0	Other	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	4097.8999999999996	2696.9	4353.8999999999996	4212.3	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	Federal (regular)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	23384.3	22219.3	25660.400000000001	25511.1	Federal (COVID-19)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	882.3	798.9	0	0	









SDS (1)

				FY2025		FY2026		FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027

				Final Authorized		Management Plan		Governor		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   44,538.4		$   47,639.8		$   47,769.2		$   129.4		0.3%

		DGF		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Other		$   4,097.9		$   4,353.9		$   4,212.3		$   (141.6)		-3.3%

		Federal (regular)		$   23,384.3		$   25,660.4		$   25,511.1		$   (149.3)		-0.6%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   882.3		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Total		$   72,902.9		$   77,654.1		$   77,492.6		$   (161.5)		-0.2%





UGF (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor	44538.400000000001	47639.8	47769.2	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	DGF	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor	0	0	0	Other	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor	4097.8999999999996	4353.8999999999996	4212.3	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	Federal (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor	23384.3	25660.400000000001	25511.1	Federal (COVID-19)	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor	882.3	0	0	









SDS (2)

				FY2025		FY2026		FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027

				Final Authorized		Management Plan + Supplemental		Governor		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   44,538.4		$   47,639.8		$   47,769.2		$   129.4		0.3%

		DGF		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Other		$   4,097.9		$   4,353.9		$   4,212.3		$   (141.6)		-3.3%

		Federal (regular)		$   23,384.3		$   25,660.4		$   25,511.1		$   (149.3)		-0.6%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   882.3		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Total		$   72,902.9		$   77,654.1		$   77,492.6		$   (161.5)		-0.2%





UGF (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor	44538.400000000001	47639.8	47769.2	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	DGF	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor	0	0	0	Other	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor	4097.8999999999996	4353.8999999999996	4212.3	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	Federal (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor	23384.3	25660.400000000001	25511.1	Federal (COVID-19)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor	882.3	0	0	









DSS

				FY2025						FY2026				FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027

				Final Authorized		Actuals				Management Plan				Governor		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   13,539.7		$   12,340.8				$   12,425.2				$   11,981.9		$   (443.3)		-3.6%

		DGF		$   42.4		$   42.4				$   42.4				$   42.4		$   -0		0.0%

		Other		$   26,055.4		$   19,969.9				$   23,435.8				$   25,287.6		$   1,851.8		7.9%

		Federal (regular)		$   10,295.3		$   8,865.2				$   10,012.6				$   10,165.7		$   153.1		1.5%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   -0		$   -0				$   -0				$   -0		$   -0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Total		$   49,932.8		$   41,218.3				$   45,916.0				$   47,477.6		$   1,561.6		3.4%



																																		Agency Operating		UGF		DGF		GF Sub Total		Other		Fed		Total		PFT

																																		Formula		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		Non-Formula		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		*Duplicate		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																		Non-Duplicate Total		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!



UGF (regular)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	13539.7	12340.8	12425.2	11981.9	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	DGF	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	42.4	42.4	42.4	42.4	Other	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	26055.4	19969.900000000001	23435.8	25287.599999999999	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	Federal (regular)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	10295.299999999999	8865.2000000000007	10012.6	10165.700000000001	Federal (COVID-19)	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	0	0	0	0	









DSS (1)

				FY2025		FY2026		FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027

				Final Authorized		Management Plan		Governor		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   13,539.7		$   12,425.2		$   11,981.9		$   (443.3)		-3.6%

		DGF		$   42.4		$   42.4		$   42.4		$   -0		0.0%

		Other		$   26,055.4		$   23,435.8		$   25,287.6		$   1,851.8		7.9%

		Federal (regular)		$   10,295.3		$   10,012.6		$   10,165.7		$   153.1		1.5%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Total		$   49,932.8		$   45,916.0		$   47,477.6		$   1,561.6		3.4%





UGF (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor	13539.7	12425.2	11981.9	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	DGF	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor	42.4	42.4	42.4	Other	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor	26055.4	23435.8	25287.599999999999	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	Federal (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor	10295.299999999999	10012.6	10165.700000000001	Federal (COVID-19)	Final Authorized	Management Plan	Governor	0	0	0	









DSS (2)

				FY2025		FY2026		FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027

				Final Authorized		Management Plan + Supplemental		Governor		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   13,539.7		$   12,425.2		$   11,981.9		$   (443.3)		-3.6%

		DGF		$   42.4		$   220.0		$   42.4		$   (177.6)		-80.7%

		Other		$   26,055.4		$   23,435.8		$   25,287.6		$   1,851.8		7.9%

		Federal (regular)		$   10,295.3		$   10,012.6		$   10,165.7		$   153.1		1.5%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Total		$   49,932.8		$   46,093.6		$   47,477.6		$   1,384.0		3.0%





UGF (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor	13539.7	12425.2	11981.9	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	DGF	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor	42.4	220	42.4	Other	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor	26055.4	23435.8	25287.599999999999	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	Federal (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor	10295.299999999999	10012.6	10165.700000000001	Federal (COVID-19)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor	0	0	0	









HIT (2)

				FY2025		FY2026		FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027		FY2026 to FY2027

				Final Authorized		Management Plan + Supplemental		Governor		Difference		Percent Difference

		UGF (regular)		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		DGF		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Other		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Federal (regular)		$   -0		$   272,174.9		$   -0		$   (272,174.9)		-100.0%

		Federal (COVID-19)		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		$   -0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Total		$   -0		$   272,174.9		$   -0		$   (272,174.9)		-100.0%





UGF (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor	0	0	0	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	DGF	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor	0	0	0	Other	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor	0	0	0	#REF!	Final Authorized	Actuals	Management Plan	Governor	1	Federal (regular)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor	0	272174.90000000002	0	Federal (COVID-19)	Final Authorized	Management Plan + Supplemental	Governor	0	0	0	
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Grant Programs

Senior and Disabilities 
Grants

General Relief-Assisted 
Living Home Program

Early Intervention/Infant 
Learning Program

19,560 individuals served at a total cost of 
$18,290,300

Average cost of $935 per person served

1,889 children served at a total cost of     
$10,038,300

Average cost of $5,314 per child served

457 individuals served at a total cost of 
$8,555,200

Average cost of $18,720 per person served

Dollars in whole numbers



Division of Senior and Disabilities Services

6

Medicaid State Plan Programs

Personal Care Services

Community First Choice 
Services

Long Term Services and 
Supports Targeted Case 

Management

1,335 individuals served at a total cost of 
$21,123,400

Average cost of $15,823 per person served

4,954 individuals served as a total cost of 
$4,494,900

Average cost of $907 per person served

846 individuals served at a total cost of 
$22,356,900

Average cost of $26,427 per person served

Dollars in whole numbers



2,594 individuals served at a total cost of $131,113,500

Average cost of $50,545 per person served

Division of Senior and Disabilities Services

7

Medicaid Home and Community-based Waivers
Alaskans Living 
Independently

Children with Complex 
Medical Conditions

Intellectual & 
Developmental Disabilities

Individualized Supports

Adults with Physical and 
Developmental Disabilities

249 individuals served at a total cost of $10,521,400

Average cost of $42,255 per person served

2,138 individuals served at a total cost of $274,768,400

Average cost of $128,517  per person served

575 individuals served at a total cost of $7,656,100
Average cost of $13,315 per person served

183 individuals served at a total cost of $20,629,100

Average cost of $112,727 per person served

Dollars in whole numbers



Division of Senior and Disabilities Services

8

CURRENT INSTITUTIONAL AND COMMUNITY-BASED WAIVER COSTS:
$625,248,493

COST OF INSTITUTIONAL CARE IN ALASKA WITHOUT WAIVERS:
$1,316,596,839

THANKS TO HOME AND COMMUNITY-BASED WAIVERS, 
ALASKA AVOIDS SPENDING:

$691,348,346
Dollars in whole numbers



Division of Senior and Disabilities Services

9

Institutional Placements

Nursing Homes
1,125 individuals served at a total cost of 

$179,048,228

Average cost of $159,154 per person served

6 individuals served at a total cost of $1,511,807

Average cost of $251,968 per person served

Intermediate Care 
Facilities for Individuals 

with Intellectual 
Disabilities

Dollars in whole numbers



Division of Senior and Disabilities Services

10

Additional Services

Medicare Information 
Office

Safety and Concern 
Reporting 

and Quality Assurance

Adult Protective 
Services

6,158 individuals counseled  
on Medicare in FY 2025

39,876 reports received in FY 2025

217 quality assurance investigations conducted, 
with 101 substantiated allegations

7,895 reports of harm received in FY 2025
1,261 investigations completed



Division of Senior and Disabilities Services

11

Me d ic a id  
Ra te  Stu d y fo r 

Lo n g  Te rm  
Se rvic e s  a n d  

Su p p o rts

Sta te wid e  
De m e n tia  
Tra in in g

Re s o u rc e  
Allo c a tio n  

As s e s s m e n t 
In s tru m e n t



Thank You!

Courtney Enright 
Department of Health
Legislative Liaison 
Courtney.Enright@alaska.gov
(907) 269-7830
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